Outdoor Reach Truck
MRO Series
1,600 - 2,000 kg.
S P E C  S H E E T
MRO16-20
TRUCK DIMENSIONS - MRO16, MRO20
Ast = Wa + R + a
Ast = Wa +   (l6 - x)2 + (b12/2)2 + a

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Manufcturer's type designation
MRO16 MRO16
w/ fullcab
MRO20 MRO20
w/ fullcab
1-3 Drive Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (kg) 1.6 2.0
1-6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 364 307 414 357
1-9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1440 1490
W
E
IG
H
T
2-1 Service weight kg 3827 3971 4123 4266
2-3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (5) kg 2221/1606 2288/1683 2381/1742 2439/1827
2-4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear kg 683/4744 805/4766 603/5520 617/5649
2-5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1965/3462 1968/3603 2139/3984 2120/4146
T
Y
R
E
S
, C
H
A
S
S
IS 3-1 Tyres front/rear Pneumatic-shaped solid
3-2 Tyre size, front 200/50-10
3-3 Tyre size, rear 180/60-10
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1x/2
3-7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1225.5
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α / β (o) 2 / 4
4-2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2212
4-3 Free lift h2 (mm) 1648 1582
4-4 Lift h3 (mm) 5000 4650
4-5 Height, mast extended (1) h4 (mm) 5580 5280
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (2-12-15) h6 (mm) 2339 2414 2339 2414
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP h7 (mm) 1294
4-10 Height of wheel arms h8 (mm) 471
4-19 Overall length (3) l1 (mm) 2516 2628 2516 2628
4-20 Length to face of forks (9) l2 (mm) 1366 1478 1366 1478
4-21 Overall width b1 /b2 (mm) 1265/1414
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 40/120/1150
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B 2A
4-24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 700
4-25 Forks spread MIN/MAX (8) b5 (mm) 260/680
4-26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 900
4-28 Reach distance l4 (mm) 610 553 660 603
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 91.5
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 91.5
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (11) Ast (mm) 2830 2931 2841 2941
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (13) Ast (mm) 2882 2993 2884 2997
4-35 Turning radius (14) Wa (mm) 1755.5 1815 1802.5 1864
4-37 Length across wheel arms (10) l7 (mm) 1966 2021 2016 2071
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 714
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps and floor) mm 535
P
E